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Ver. 20220803

Flexible RGB LED Strip
Art.no  36-6703      Model  DT8800IP44-5M

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product 
and then save it for future reference. We reserve the right for 
any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made 
to technical data. In the event of technical problems or other 
queries, please contact our Customer Services.

Safety
•	 The product should only be connected to a 230 V AC, 

50 Hz electrical outlet.
•	 Never immerse the product in water or other liquid.
•	 Do not place the product where there is a risk of it falling 

into water or other types of liquid.
•	 The product may only be used with the supplied power adaptor.
•	 The product must not be changed or modified in any way.
•	 Never hang anything on the product.
•	 Do not look directly into the light source as there is a risk for 

eye damage.
•	 Never attempt to interconnect the product with other light strips.
•	 Make sure that the power adaptor and cable is not crushed 

or damaged in any other way during use.
•	 Never use the product if it, its power adaptor or plug are 

damaged in any way.
•	 Never let children play with the product.

Operating instructions

3.	 Connect the LED strip to the power adaptor according to 
the figure (the arrow in the picture shows the IR receiver for 
the remote control).

3.	 [ ON/OFF ] Power switch
4.	 [ R, G, B, W ] Solid colour selections
5.	 [ FLASH ], [ STROBE ], [ FADE ], [ SMOOTH ] Light modes with 

7 colours which transition quickly, slowly, smoothly, etc.

Care and maintenance
•	 Unplug the power adaptor from the wall socket before 

wiping it clean with a dry cloth.
•	 If the power adaptor is not to be used for an extended 

period, it should be unplugged and stored in a dry location 
out of reach of children.

Changing the remote control batteries
1.	 Follow the illustration on the back of the remote control.
2.	 Press in the battery compartment’s latch and slide it to 

release and pull the battery holder from the compartment.
3.	 Insert a new battery into the battery holder. Make sure that 

the positive (+) terminal is facing upwards, towards you.
4.	 Reinsert the battery holder back into the remote control.

Responsible disposal

1.	 The light strip can be 
cut to a desired length. 
Note: Cut only where 
marked as shown in 
the figure.

2.	 Use silicone adhesive 
or the equivalent to glue 
the cap over the cut end. 
Let the adhesive cure fully 
before applying any load.

4.	 Hang up the strip with the included cable clips. Be careful 
not to damage the cable or mounting surface during 
hanging.

5.	 Plug the power adaptor into an electrical outlet.

Remote control
Pull the plastic film tab away from the battery compartment in 
order to activate the battery.

1.	 Press repeatedly to increase 
the brightness of solid 
colours. Increase the speed 
of colour transitions in 
the following modes: 
FLASH, STROBE, FADE and 
SMOOTH.

2.	 Press repeatedly to 
decrease the brightness 
of solid colours. Decrease 
the speed of colour transitions 
in the following modes: 
FLASH, STROBE, FADE and 
SMOOTH.

This symbol indicates that this product should not 
be disposed of with general household waste. 
This applies throughout the entire EU. In order to 
prevent any harm to the environment or health 
hazards caused by incorrect waste disposal, 

the product must be handed in for recycling so that the material 
can be disposed of in a responsible manner. When recycling 
your product, take it to your local collection facility or contact 
the place of purchase. They will ensure that the product is 
disposed of in an environmentally sound manner.

Specifications
Note: With the exception of the remote control, the product 
itself has an IP44 rating.
•	 LED strip with RGB controller, designed to be powered 

from a 12 V DC, max 1.8 A power source.
•	 The included power adaptor delivers 12 V DC, max 2 A, 24 W.
•	 Bulb: 150 LEDs with a 460–620 nm wavelength range.
•	 Size: length 5 m, width 12.5 mm, height 4 mm. A certain 

amount of deviation in size can be present due to the glue’s 
elasticity and the silicone housing.

•	 Remote control battery 1 × CR2025, 3 V.
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Flexibel LED-list med RGB
Art.nr  36-6703      Modell  DT8800IP44-5M

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och 
bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem 
eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
•	 Produkten får endast anslutas till ett vägguttag med 

230 V AC, 50 Hz.
•	 Sänk aldrig ner produkten i vatten eller annan vätska.
•	 Placera aldrig produkten så att den kan falla ner i vatten 

eller annan vätska.
•	 Produkten får endast användas med medföljande nätadapter.
•	 Produkten får inte ändras eller modifieras på något sätt.
•	 Häng aldrig upp något på produkten.
•	 Titta aldrig rakt in i en ljuskälla, risk för ögonskada.
•	 Försök aldrig koppla samman produkten med andra 

ljuslister etc.
•	 Se till att nätadaptern och anslutningskabeln inte kommer 

i kläm eller skadas på annat sätt vid användning.
•	 Använd aldrig produkten om den, nätadaptern eller 

anslutningskabeln på något sätt är skadade.
•	 Låt aldrig barn leka med produkten.

Användning

3.	 Koppla samman LED-listen med nätadaptern enligt bilden 
(pilen i bilden visar IR-mottagaren för signalerna från 
fjärrkontrollen).

3.	 [ ON/OFF ] På/av
4.	 [ R, G, B, W ] Välj fast färg
5.	 [ FLASH ], [ STROBE ], [ FADE ], [ SMOOTH ] Ljusfunktioner med 

7 färger som växlar snabbt, långsamt, med mjuk övergång etc.

Skötsel och underhåll
•	 Dra ut nätadaptern ur vägguttaget och torka av listen med 

en torr trasa vid behov.
•	 Dra ut nätadaptern ur vägguttaget och förvara listen torrt 

och utom räckhåll för barn om den inte ska användas under 
en längre period.

Byta batteri i fjärrkontrollen
1.	 Se bilden på baksidan av fjärrkontrollen.
2.	 Tryck snäpplåset åt sidan och dra ut batterihållaren.
3.	 Lägg i ett nytt batteri i batterihållaren. Se till att batteriets 

pluspol (+) är vänd mot dig.
4.	 Skjut in batterihållaren i fjärrkontrollen.

Avfallshantering

1.	 Du kan klippa listen 
till önskad längd. 
Obs! Klipp endast på 
markeringarna, se bilden!

2.	 Använd silikonlim eller 
motsvarande för att limma 
fast skyddet över den 
avklippta änden på listen. 
Låt limmet härda ordentligt 
innan det belastas.

4.	 Häng upp listen med medföljande kabelklämmor. 
Var försiktig så att inte kabeln eller underlaget skadas vid 
upphängningen.

5.	 Anslut nätadaptern till ett vägguttag.

Fjärrkontroll
Dra bort plastfliken från batterihållaren för att aktivera det 
medföljande batteriet.

1.	 Tryck upprepade gånger för 
att öka ljusstyrkan på de fasta 
färgerna. Öka hastigheten 
på färgväxlingen i de olika 
funktionerna: FLASH, 
STROBE, FADE och 
SMOOTH.

2.	 Tryck upprepade gånger för att 
minska ljusstyrkan på de fasta 
färgerna. Sänk hastigheten på 
färgväxlingen i de olika funk-
tionerna: FLASH, STROBE, 
FADE och SMOOTH.

Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får 
kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. 
Detta gäller inom hela EU. För att förebygga 
eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av 
felaktig avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till 
återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand på 
ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar produkten till återvinning, 
använd dig av de returhanteringssystem som finns där du 
befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till att 
produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer
Obs! Med undantag för fjärrkontrollen har produkten som 
helhet kappslingsklass IP44.

•	 LED-list med RGB kontrollenhet, avsedd att drivas med 
12 V DC, max 1,8 A.

•	 Medföljande nätadapter levererar 12 V DC, max 2 A, 24 W.
•	 Ljuskällor: 150 lysdioder som avger ljus inom 460–620 nm.
•	 Mått: längd 5 m, bredd 12,5 mm, höjd 4 mm. Viss avvikelse 

kan förekomma på grund av elasticiteten i lim och silikonhölje.
•	 Batteri fjärrkontroll, 1 × CR2025, 3 V.
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Fleksibel LED-list med RGB
Art.nr.  36-6703      Modell  DT8800IP44-5M

Les brukerveiledningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk og ta 
vare på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. feil 
i tekst og bilde, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske 
problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
•	 Produktet må kun kobles til strømuttak med 230 V AC, 50 Hz.
•	 Senk aldri produktet ned i vann eller annen væske.
•	 Plasser ikke produktet slik at det kan falle ned i vann eller 

annen væske.
•	 Produktet må kun brukes sammen med medfølgende 

nettadapter.
•	 Produktet må ikke demonteres eller endres på.
•	 Ikke heng opp noe i produktet.
•	 Se aldri rett inn i en lyskilde, da er fare for skader på øynene.
•	 Dette produktet må ikke kobles sammen med andre lysslynger.
•	 Sørg for at strømadapteren og tilkoblingskabelen ikke 

kommer i klem eller skades på annen måte.
•	 Bruk ikke produktet dersom det eller strømkabelen er skadet.
•	 La aldri barn leke med produktet.

Bruk

3.	 Koble LED-listen sammen med strømadapteren, som vist 
på bildet (pilen på bildet viser IR-mottakeren for signalene 
fra fjernkontrollen).

3.	 [ ON/OFF ] På/av
4.	 [ R, G, B, W ] Velg fast farge
5.	 [ FLASH ], [ STROBE ], [ FADE ], [ SMOOTH ] Lysfunksjoner 

med 7 farger som skifter raskt, langsomt, med myke 
overganger etc.

Stell og vedlikehold
•	 Trekk strømadapteren ut av strømuttaket, og tørk listen 

med en tørr klut, ved behov.
•	 Når produktet ikke er i bruk skal det lagres tørt og støvfritt, 

og utilgjengelig for barn. Trekk også ut støpselet.

Bytt batteri i fjernkontrollen
1.	 Se bildet på baksiden av fjernkontrollen.
2.	 Trykk sneppertlåsen til siden og trekk batteriholderen ut.
3.	 Plasser et nytt batteri i batteriholderen. Pass på at 

plusspolen (+) på batteriet vender mot deg.
4.	 Skyv batteriholderen på plass i fjernkontrollen igjen.

Avfallshåndtering

1.	 Listen kan klippes 
til ønsket lengde. 
Obs! Klipp kun på 
markeringene, se bildet!

2.	 Bruk silikonlim eller 
tilsvarende for å feste 
beskyttelsen over den 
avklipte enden på listen. 
La limet herde skikkelig før 
den belastes.

4.	 Fest listen med kabelklemmene som følger med. 
Vær forsiktig så ikke kabelen skades ved opphengingen.

5.	 Strømadapteren kobles til et strømuttak.

Fjernkontroll
Fjern plastfliken fra batteriholderen for å aktivere det 
medfølgende batteriet.

1.	 Trykk gjentatte ganger for 
å øke lysstyrken på de faste 
fargene. Øk hastigheten på 
fargeskiftingen i de forskjellige 
funksjonene: FLASH, 
STROBE, FADE og SMOOTH.

2.	 Trykk gjentatte ganger 
for å redusere lysstyrken 
på de faste fargene. 
Senk hastigheten på 
fargeskiftingen i de forskjellige 
funksjonene: FLASH, 
STROBE, FADE og SMOOTH.

Symbolet viser til at produktet ikke skal kastes 
sammen med husholdningsavfallet. Dette gjelder 
innenfor EØS-området. For å forebygge 
eventuelle skader på helse og miljø som følge av 
feil håndtering av avfall, skal produktet leveres til 
gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på 
en ansvarsfull måte. Benytt miljøstasjonene som 
er der du befinner deg eller ta kontakt med forhandler. De vil ta 
hånd om produktet på en miljømessig tilfredsstillende måte.

Spesifikasjoner
Obs! Hele produktet bortsett fra fjernkontrollen har kapslings-
klasse IP44.

•	 LED-list med RGB kontrollenhet, beregnet drevet med  
12 V DC, maks 1,8 A.

•	 Den medfølgende strømadapteren leverer 12 V DC,  
maks 2 A. 24 W.

•	 Lyskilder: 150 lysdioder som avgir lys innenfor 460–620 nm.
•	 Mål: lengde 5 m, bredde 12,5 mm, høyde 4 mm. Det kan 

forekomme enkelte avvik på grunn av elastisiteten i lim og 
silikondekselet.

•	 Batteri fjernkontroll 1 × CR2032 (3 V)
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Joustava LED-valolista RGB
Tuotenro  36-6703      Malli  DT8800IP44-5M

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä se 
tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen 
muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- ja kuvavirheistä. 
Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään 
tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
•	 Laitteen saa liittää ainoastaan pistorasiaan, joka on 

230 V AC, 50 Hz.
•	 Älä upota laitetta veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.
•	 Älä sijoita laitetta paikkaan, josta se voi pudota veteen tai 

muuhun nesteeseen.
•	 Laitetta saa käyttää vain mukana tulevan muuntajan kanssa.
•	 Laitetta ei saa purkaa tai muuttaa.
•	 Älä ripusta laitteeseen mitään.
•	 Älä katso suoraan lamppuun, silmävaurion vaara.
•	 Älä kytke laitetta muihin valoketjuihin.
•	 Varmista, että muuntaja ja liitäntäjohto eivät joudu 

puristuksiin eivätkä vahingoitu muulla tavoin käytön aikana.
•	 Älä käytä laitetta, jos laite, muuntaja tai liitäntäjohto on vioittunut.
•	 Älä anna lasten leikkiä laitteella.

Käyttö

3.	 Liitä LED-lista muuntajaan kuvan mukaisesti (kuvan nuoli 
näyttää kaukosäätimen signaalit vastaanottavan IR-
vastaanottimen).

3.	 [ ON/OFF ] Päälle/pois päältä
4.	 [ R, G, B, W ] Valitse väri
5.	 [ FLASH ], [ STROBE ], [ FADE ], [ SMOOTH ] Valaisutoiminnot, 

joissa 7 väriä vaihtelee nopeasti, hitaasti, liukuen jne.

Huolto ja puhdistaminen
•	 Irrota muuntaja pistorasiasta ja pyyhi lista tarvittaessa 

kuivalla liinalla.
•	 Jos valolistaa ei käytetä pitkään aikaan, irrota muuntaja 

pistorasiasta ja säilytä laitetta kuivassa paikassa lasten 
ulottumattomissa.

Kaukosäätimen pariston vaihtaminen
1.	 Katso kaukosäätimen takana olevaa kuvaa.
2.	 Työnnä lukitsin sivulle ja vedä paristokotelo ulos.
3.	 Aseta paristokoteloon uusi paristo. Aseta paristo siten, että 

sen plus-merkintä (+) on sinua kohti.
4.	 Työnnä paristokotelo kaukosäätimeen.

Kierrättäminen

1.	 Listan voi leikata sopivan 
pituiseksi. Huom.! Leikkaa 
ainoastaan merkityistä 
kohdista (katso kuvaa)!

2.	 Liimaa listan leikattuun 
päähän suoja 
silikoniliimalla tai 
vastaavalla. Anna liiman 
kuivua kunnolla ennen 
kuormitusta.

4.	 Kiinnitä lista mukana tulevilla johtokiinnikkeillä. Varmista, että 
johto ja alusta eivät vahingoitu kiinnittämisen aikana.

5.	 Liitä muuntaja pistorasiaan.

Kaukosäädin
Aktivoi kaukosäätimen paristo poistamalla muoviliuska 
paristolokerosta.

1.	 Lisää yksivärisen valon 
valonvoimakkuutta painamalla 
useita kertoja. Lisää värin 
vaihtumisen nopeutta eri 
toiminnoissa: FLASH, 
STROBE, FADE ja SMOOTH.

2.	 Vähennä yksivärisen valon 
valonvoimakkuutta painamalla 
useita kertoja. Hidasta 
värin vaihtumisen nopeutta 
eri toiminnoissa: FLASH, 
STROBE, FADE ja SMOOTH.

Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa 
hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä koskee 
koko EU-aluetta. Virheellisestä hävittämisestä 
johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja 
terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä 
kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä 
vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä 
paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. 
Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.

Tekniset tiedot
Huom.! Kaukosäädintä lukuun ottamatta laitteen 
kotelointiluokka on IP44.

•	 LED-lista ja RGB-ohjain, tarkoitettu jännite 12 V DC, 
sähkövirta enintään 1,8 A.

•	 Mukana tuleva muuntaja: 12 V DC, enintään 2 A, 24 W.
•	 Lamput: 150 LED-valoa, joiden valon aallonpituus 460–620 nm.
•	 Mitat: pituus 5 m, leveys 12,5 mm, korkeus 4 mm. Mitat voivat 

vaihdella hieman silikonikuoren ja liiman elastisuuden vuoksi.
•	 Kaukosäätimen paristo: 1 kpl CR2025, 3 V


